
Kentucky Quarterly Fertilizer Tonnage Report

October 2003 - December 2003

Wednesday, September 08, 2004

TOTAL FERTILIZER SUMMARY

DIVISION OF REGULATORY SERVICES UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY
From  October, 2003  To  December, 2003

CONTAINER USE

TOTAL BAG BULK LIQUID FARM NONFARM

MULTI-NUTRIENT 48,051.90 7,331.82 39,997.18 722.89 45,061.54 2,990.36

NITROGEN 33,992.67 2,676.71 21,151.53 10,164.42 33,837.21 155.46

PHOSPHATE 3,269.16 62.54 3,206.62 0.00 3,254.45 14.71

POTASH 43,012.72 300.82 42,711.91 0.00 42,837.63 175.09

ORGANICS 1,264.32 291.12 50.20 923.00 973.20 291.12

SEC/MICRO 682.44 468.18 212.99 1.28 438.02 244.42

MISCELLANEOUS 1,143.33 412.50 718.81 12.02 950.95 192.38

   TOTAL 131,416.55 11,543.69 108,049.25 11,823.61 127,353.00 4,063.54
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Wednesday, September 08, 2004

HISTORICAL TOTAL FERTILIZER
DIVISION OF REGULATORY SERVICES UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY

Current = October, 2003  To  December, 2003
Historical = October, 2002  To  December, 2002

CONTAINER USE

TOTAL BAG BULK LIQUID FARM NONFARM
Historical Current Historical Current Historical Current Historical Current Historical Current Historical Current

MULTI-NUTRIENT 33,255.32 48,051.90 5,341.97 7,331.82 27,013.62 39,997.18 899.73 722.89 32,128.76 45,061.54 1,126.57 2,990.36

NITROGEN 31,268.46 33,992.67 1,905.96 2,676.71 17,772.34 21,151.53 11,590.16 10,164.42 31,221.86 33,837.21 46.61 155.46

PHOSPHATE 3,254.67 3,269.16 34.82 62.54 3,219.86 3,206.62 0.00 0.00 3,238.85 3,254.45 15.82 14.71

POTASH 28,431.81 43,012.72 240.81 300.82 28,173.43 42,711.91 17.57 0.00 28,404.30 42,837.63 27.51 175.09

ORGANICS 1,541.40 1,264.32 433.20 291.12 21.00 50.20 1,087.20 923.00 1,110.60 973.20 430.80 291.12

SEC/MICRO 303.87 682.44 186.87 468.18 116.81 212.99 0.18 1.28 223.19 438.02 80.67 244.42

MISCELLANEOUS 1,764.44 1,143.33 330.88 412.50 1,400.43 718.81 28.13 12.02 1,726.61 950.95 37.83 192.38

   TOTAL 99,819.98 131,416.55 8,474.52 11,543.69 77,717.48 108,049.25 13,622.97 11,823.61 98,054.17 127,353.00 1,765.81 4,063.54

Percent Change                                                  + 32%
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Wednesday, September 08, 2004

DETAIL FERTILIZER SUMMARY
DIVISION OF REGULATORY SERVICES UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY

From  October, 2003  To  December, 2003

Grades with 1000 tons or more and reported by   3 or more shippers.

CODE GRADE TOTAL BAG BULK LIQUID FARM NONFARM

0 9-23-30 1,001.18 0.00 1,001.18 0.00 1,001.18 0.00
0 19-19-19 1,233.08 1,099.83 133.25 0.00 1,196.49 36.58

10 34-0-0 9,779.27 1,977.80 7,801.47 0.00 9,771.60 7.67
58 28-0-0 5,121.39 0.00 0.00 5,121.39 5,121.45 -0.06
59 30-0-0 2,532.15 0.00 0.00 2,532.15 2,532.15 0.00
60 32-0-0 2,014.77 0.00 0.00 2,014.77 2,014.77 0.00
61 46-0-0 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 2.00
66 46-0-0 13,846.54 652.62 13,193.93 0.00 13,702.84 143.70
97 0-0-0 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.05 0.00
98 0-0-0 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00

203 18-46-0 28,132.63 411.99 27,720.64 0.00 28,132.63 0.00
209 11-52-0 7,790.51 0.00 7,790.51 0.00 7,790.51 0.00
267 0-46-0 3,226.45 19.83 3,206.62 0.00 3,226.45 0.00
297 0-0-0 6.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00
428 0-0-60 42,154.24 80.69 42,073.55 0.00 42,154.12 0.12
497 0-0-0 0.09 0.00 0.09 0.00 0.09 0.00
702 0-0-0 28.19 28.19 0.00 0.00 26.33 1.86
706 0-0-0 26.04 24.92 1.09 0.03 23.04 3.00
717 0-0-0 0.84 0.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.84
720 0-0-0 0.83 0.33 0.50 0.00 0.83 0.00
728 0-0-0 150.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00
730 0-0-0 2.57 2.57 0.00 0.00 1.32 1.25
731 0-0-0 3.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00
732 0-0-0 4.57 4.57 0.00 0.00 0.19 4.38
742 0-0-0 -1.75 -3.00 0.00 1.25 -1.75 0.00
744 0-0-0 0.90 0.90 0.00 0.00 0.90 0.00
750 0-0-0 2.51 2.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.51
754 0-0-0 0.12 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.12
770 0-0-0 298.90 142.21 156.69 0.00 246.66 52.24
778 0-0-0 30.98 28.49 2.49 0.00 2.76 28.22
780 0-0-0 11.05 11.05 0.00 0.00 11.05 0.00
782 0-0-0 44.75 44.75 0.00 0.00 44.75 0.00
797 0-0-0 1.10 1.08 0.02 0.00 1.10 0.00
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Wednesday, September 08, 2004

DETAIL FERTILIZER SUMMARY
DIVISION OF REGULATORY SERVICES UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY

From  October, 2003  To  December, 2003

Grades with 1000 tons or more and reported by   3 or more shippers.

CODE GRADE TOTAL BAG BULK LIQUID FARM NONFARM

798 0-0-0 76.40 24.20 52.20 0.00 76.40 0.00
978 0-0-0 1,141.55 412.50 717.23 11.82 949.17 192.38
998 0-0-0 1.78 0.00 1.58 0.20 1.78 0.00

 TOTALS                 118,664.67        5,127.98   103,853.03         9,683.66   118,037.86           626.81

Totals of grades Less Than 1000 tons.

TOTALS                  12,750.43        6,414.27       4,196.22        2,139.95       9,313.70        3,436.73

GRAND TOTAL: 131,416.55

GRAND TOTAL FOR BAG: 11,543.69
GRAND TOTAL FOR BULK: 108,049.25
GRAND TOTAL FOR LIQUID: 11,823.61

GRAND TOTAL FOR FARM: 127,353.01

GRAND TOTAL FOR NONFARM: 4,063.54
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Wednesday, September 08, 2004

LEADING GRADES BY COUNTY (1-5)
DIVISION OF REGULATORY SERVICES UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY

From  October, 2003  To  December, 2003

COUNTY  NAME 0-0-60 18-46-0 46-0-0 34-0-0 11-52-0

ADAIR 282.16 277.32 279.08 122.80 0.00
ALLEN 326.03 357.32 267.32 51.40 0.00
ANDERSON 96.18 0.00 0.00 193.92 0.00
BALLARD 716.75 934.62 406.40 181.30 0.00
BARREN 1,273.97 701.07 94.30 1,031.85 0.00
BATH 1.50 312.93 215.11 71.18 0.00
BELL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BOONE 0.00 2.00 68.50 15.00 0.00
BOURBON 244.86 262.78 7.50 56.19 0.00
BOYD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BOYLE 309.41 100.12 337.31 249.76 0.00
BRACKEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BREATHITT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BRECKINRIDGE 382.73 172.66 335.53 174.91 0.00
BULLITT 8.17 14.97 7.00 4.00 0.00
BUTLER 25.00 25.00 7.00 0.00 0.00
CALDWELL 204.33 227.27 3.96 2.45 337.17
CALLOWAY 1,176.35 853.97 149.37 732.33 0.00
CAMPBELL 0.00 0.00 0.00 71.95 0.00
CARLISLE 275.29 238.44 107.90 194.06 0.00
CARROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CARTER 89.17 78.79 28.76 0.00 0.00
CASEY 160.02 43.77 325.04 23.10 0.00
CHRISTIAN 3,029.23 1,482.48 579.73 8.43 2,295.44
CLARK 122.66 211.59 50.99 251.03 0.00
CLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CLINTON 129.07 128.65 444.30 129.92 0.00
CRITTENDEN 48.82 95.96 0.00 0.00 0.00
CUMBERLAND 13.43 13.82 0.00 10.78 0.00
DAVIESS 3,076.65 1,881.64 402.29 3.02 0.00
EDMONSON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ELLIOTT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ESTILL 0.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FAYETTE 197.22 1.56 100.26 549.67 0.00
FLEMING 95.56 178.98 419.51 121.24 0.00
FLOYD 10.00 332.50 34.50 0.00 0.00
FRANKLIN 13.00 0.00 12.50 121.77 0.00
FULTON 413.28 569.89 17.83 0.00 0.00
GALLATIN 98.93 0.00 318.56 48.00 0.00
GARRARD 13.10 1.00 0.00 1.20 0.00
GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GRAVES 4,620.48 4,404.44 0.98 166.70 0.00
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Wednesday, September 08, 2004

LEADING GRADES BY COUNTY (1-5)
DIVISION OF REGULATORY SERVICES UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY

From  October, 2003  To  December, 2003

COUNTY  NAME 0-0-60 18-46-0 46-0-0 34-0-0 11-52-0

GRAYSON 382.62 306.71 288.91 0.15 0.00
GREEN 194.42 175.62 21.73 174.70 0.00
GREENUP 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00
HANCOCK 152.67 101.07 0.00 13.00 0.00
HARDIN 421.09 733.52 396.25 27.01 11.45
HARLAN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
HARRISON 267.65 58.46 186.80 443.40 0.00
HART 6.66 429.74 94.30 46.20 0.00
HENDERSON 2,089.63 761.43 0.71 2.10 765.75
HENRY 345.73 2.75 516.73 343.38 0.00
HICKMAN 553.59 527.71 3.37 12.87 0.00
HOPKINS 1,251.18 957.93 213.16 1.00 26.41
JACKSON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
JEFFERSON 15.48 5.63 250.81 6.02 0.00
JESSAMINE 123.70 0.00 2.00 289.26 0.00
JOHNSON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
KENTON 0.00 0.00 8.00 18.00 0.00
KNOTT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
KNOX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LARUE 209.15 51.76 609.85 23.16 0.00
LAUREL 144.05 316.08 171.87 118.06 0.00
LAWRENCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00
LESLIE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LETCHER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LEWIS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LINCOLN 154.51 19.37 231.22 124.08 0.00
LIVINGSTON 670.05 156.77 199.77 2.73 335.66
LOGAN 1,857.75 1,637.02 19.63 6.80 702.12
LYON 999.46 534.15 0.00 0.00 0.00
MC CRACKEN 74.49 72.80 0.00 25.63 0.00
MC CREARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MC LEAN 899.83 379.87 76.68 0.45 0.00
MADISON 289.66 33.53 168.55 246.18 0.00
MAGOFFIN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MARION 246.04 166.78 456.69 223.58 0.00
MARSHALL 99.94 119.99 2.15 0.99 0.00
MARTIN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MASON 261.42 130.04 808.31 24.00 0.00
MEADE 402.37 154.53 219.26 8.87 0.00
MENIFEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00
MERCER 6.62 0.00 629.12 208.50 0.00
METCALFE 12.42 13.00 12.53 55.05 0.00
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Wednesday, September 08, 2004

LEADING GRADES BY COUNTY (1-5)
DIVISION OF REGULATORY SERVICES UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY

From  October, 2003  To  December, 2003

COUNTY  NAME 0-0-60 18-46-0 46-0-0 34-0-0 11-52-0

MONROE 41.74 19.83 102.75 0.48 0.00
MONTGOMERY 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.25 0.00
MORGAN 95.12 154.65 103.37 182.10 0.00
MUHLENBERG 198.93 325.84 73.07 98.21 0.00
NELSON 190.70 23.93 382.26 47.10 0.00
NICHOLAS 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00
OHIO 884.10 242.44 15.30 0.40 0.00
OLDHAM 157.76 200.42 106.71 25.57 0.00
OWEN 47.90 23.30 47.39 0.00 0.00
OWSLEY 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.25 0.00
PENDLETON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PERRY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PIKE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
POWELL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.00
PULASKI 123.01 34.80 325.83 95.40 0.00
ROBERTSON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ROCKCASTLE 0.00 56.13 75.96 0.15 0.00
ROWAN 1.57 0.00 32.00 50.00 0.00
RUSSELL 85.31 248.56 104.96 99.23 0.00
SCOTT 123.20 1.45 140.10 191.65 0.00
SHELBY 481.77 107.36 55.53 57.39 0.00
SIMPSON 1,550.52 1,337.71 274.36 12.89 124.72
SPENCER 1.30 1.24 1.00 10.00 0.00
TAYLOR 275.82 85.71 163.77 655.88 0.00
TODD 1,196.31 1,304.49 34.40 187.02 507.41
TRIGG 438.00 176.67 136.73 0.00 409.58
TRIMBLE 73.84 93.72 5.52 0.00 0.00
UNION 4,657.61 802.37 25.52 7.65 1,951.60
WARREN 662.61 665.50 632.59 24.22 32.60
WASHINGTON 247.84 0.00 225.91 439.82 0.00
WAYNE 65.55 34.71 2.90 17.00 0.00
WEBSTER 733.62 415.82 55.65 0.00 290.60
WHITLEY 3.15 0.00 28.17 24.00 0.00
WOLFE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
WOODFORD 230.61 24.18 78.86 505.37 0.00
** UNKNOWN ** 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 TOTALS: 42,154.24 28,132.6 13,848.5 9,779.26 7,790.51
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Wednesday, September 08, 2004

LEADING GRADES BY COUNTY (6-10)
DIVISION OF REGULATORY SERVICES UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY

From  October, 2003  To  December, 2003

COUNTY  NAME 28-0-0 0-46-0 30-0-0 32-0-0 19-19-19

ADAIR 0.00 0.99 0.00 0.00 14.79
ALLEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.15
ANDERSON 54.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00
BALLARD 0.00 0.00 0.00 269.13 0.00
BARREN -0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.23
BATH 79.09 52.92 0.00 0.00 0.00
BELL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BOONE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.00
BOURBON 0.00 13.00 0.00 0.00 2.00
BOYD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BOYLE 0.00 0.20 0.00 0.00 4.40
BRACKEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BREATHITT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00
BRECKINRIDGE 295.53 64.88 0.00 0.00 2.53
BULLITT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02
BUTLER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CALDWELL 153.00 39.31 0.00 0.00 0.00
CALLOWAY 0.00 197.05 0.00 47.47 6.25
CAMPBELL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
CARLISLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CARROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CARTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 97.00
CASEY 0.00 4.45 0.00 0.00 1.98
CHRISTIAN 668.73 254.34 0.00 144.66 0.00
CLARK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 57.11
CLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.15
CLINTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.11
CRITTENDEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CUMBERLAND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.52
DAVIESS 151.08 730.81 1,085.30 0.00 10.97
EDMONSON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ELLIOTT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ESTILL 0.00 1.24 0.00 0.00 0.00
FAYETTE 0.00 7.20 0.00 0.00 24.50
FLEMING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLOYD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 94.75
FRANKLIN 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
FULTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GALLATIN 0.00 26.19 0.00 0.00 0.00
GARRARD 0.00 2.40 0.00 0.00 2.70
GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GRAVES 0.00 29.60 0.00 25.05 0.00
GRAYSON 25.02 18.85 0.00 0.00 14.95
GREEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GREENUP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00
HANCOCK 0.00 48.33 0.00 0.00 6.00
HARDIN 25.39 116.38 0.00 0.00 12.34
HARLAN 0.00 0.38 0.00 0.00 4.50
HARRISON 0.00 1.25 0.00 0.00 4.22
HART 53.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.50
HENDERSON 115.33 0.00 1,040.88 0.00 0.00
HENRY 100.09 0.00 0.00 551.13 0.50
HICKMAN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
HOPKINS 0.00 362.61 0.00 0.00 4.31
JACKSON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00
JEFFERSON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 156.94
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Wednesday, September 08, 2004

LEADING GRADES BY COUNTY (6-10)
DIVISION OF REGULATORY SERVICES UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY

From  October, 2003  To  December, 2003

COUNTY  NAME 28-0-0 0-46-0 30-0-0 32-0-0 19-19-19

JESSAMINE 0.00 7.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
JOHNSON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
KENTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
KNOTT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.25
KNOX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.25
LARUE 0.00 54.73 0.00 0.00 0.00
LAUREL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.44
LAWRENCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.12
LEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.25
LESLIE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LETCHER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LEWIS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50
LINCOLN 0.00 33.45 0.00 0.00 3.83
LIVINGSTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 7.00
LOGAN 533.15 201.96 0.00 27.39 13.25
LYON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MC CRACKEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.75
MC CREARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 71.85
MC LEAN 28.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.25
MADISON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.95
MAGOFFIN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MARION 442.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.25
MARSHALL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MARTIN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MASON 0.00 51.16 0.00 0.00 3.00
MEADE 159.45 83.66 0.00 0.00 2.00
MENIFEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MERCER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00
METCALFE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.31
MONROE 0.00 0.79 0.00 0.00 13.15
MONTGOMERY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28.50
MORGAN 0.00 34.36 0.00 0.00 22.00
MUHLENBERG 0.00 48.28 101.91 0.00 2.50
NELSON 0.00 0.00 0.00 422.57 0.00
NICHOLAS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OHIO 0.00 285.29 0.00 0.00 2.02
OLDHAM 0.00 95.23 0.00 0.00 17.00
OWEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OWSLEY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.75
PENDLETON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PERRY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PIKE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
POWELL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.15
PULASKI 25.13 12.50 0.00 0.00 41.82
ROBERTSON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ROCKCASTLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.32
ROWAN 0.00 1.95 0.00 0.00 15.00
RUSSELL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.09
SCOTT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00
SHELBY 702.70 10.34 0.00 0.00 36.95
SIMPSON 34.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.50
SPENCER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.37
TAYLOR 0.00 78.22 0.00 0.00 11.94
TODD 577.27 23.79 304.06 49.69 0.00
TRIGG 0.00 4.52 0.00 177.68 0.00
TRIMBLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Wednesday, September 08, 2004

LEADING GRADES BY COUNTY (6-10)
DIVISION OF REGULATORY SERVICES UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY

From  October, 2003  To  December, 2003

COUNTY  NAME 28-0-0 0-46-0 30-0-0 32-0-0 19-19-19

UNION 1.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
WARREN 895.55 166.80 0.00 0.00 66.94
WASHINGTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
WAYNE 0.00 5.71 0.00 0.00 9.40
WEBSTER 0.00 53.33 0.00 0.00 0.00
WHITLEY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61.00
WOLFE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
WOODFORD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00
** UNKNOWN ** 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTALS: 5,121.39 3,226.45 2,532.15 2,014.77 1,233.08
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Wednesday, September 08, 2004

TOTAL FERTILIZER AND NUTRIENTS BY COUNTY

DIVISION OF REGULATORY SERVICES UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY

From  October, 2003  To  December, 2003

MULTIPLE - NUTRIENT ALL FERTILIZER

COUNTY NAME TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL ALL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
FERTILIZER SINGLE MULTI OTHER N P205 K20 N P205 K20

ADAIR 1,025.95 685.03 337.17 3.75 57.22 137.22 9.65 227.35 137.67 178.95

ALLEN 1,027.40 660.71 358.82 7.87 64.43 164.72 0.35 204.88 165.16 192.95

ANDERSON 358.09 344.82 13.27 2.14 2.56 2.56 83.39 2.56 60.27

BALLARD 2,553.52 1,611.65 941.87 168.94 431.40 1.47 534.86 431.40 431.52

BARREN 3,149.44 2,400.05 725.39 24.00 128.77 326.24 3.61 523.02 326.30 768.06

BATH 741.18 419.80 321.38 57.17 145.44 1.49 202.47 169.78 2.39

BOONE 867.47 145.35 711.72 10.40 145.28 36.42 66.40 181.93 36.46 102.71

BOURBON 614.63 339.60 268.95 6.08 48.13 121.75 0.87 70.69 127.73 158.49

BOYD 34.53 2.80 31.73 5.56 0.96 1.51 5.56 0.96 3.25

BOYLE 1,049.76 896.68 144.88 8.20 27.41 50.43 5.84 267.52 50.55 191.52

BREATHITT 12.00 0.00 12.00 2.05 2.10 2.10 2.05 2.10 2.10

BRECKINRIDGE 1,431.68 1,253.58 177.25 0.85 31.76 80.12 0.70 328.32 109.97 230.34

BULLITT 62.10 19.17 42.93 8.97 10.06 3.18 13.55 10.06 8.08

BUTLER 61.00 32.00 28.00 1.00 4.80 11.80 0.30 8.02 11.80 15.30

CALDWELL 994.14 411.84 581.10 1.20 79.88 281.98 2.10 125.37 300.06 129.10

CALLOWAY 3,221.49 2,303.48 881.79 36.22 156.75 396.01 3.53 489.91 486.80 709.49

CAMPBELL 102.85 71.95 30.90 3.12 2.86 3.35 27.59 2.86 3.35

CARLISLE 816.99 577.25 239.74 43.03 109.84 0.16 158.65 109.84 165.33

CARROLL 3.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01
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CARTER 485.97 117.93 245.04 123.00 36.49 62.57 29.23 49.72 62.57 82.73

CASEY 581.93 512.61 58.83 10.49 9.44 22.31 2.03 166.82 24.36 98.05

CHRISTIAN 9,006.75 4,688.99 4,280.93 36.83 625.12 1,905.33 29.55 1,128.35 2,022.35 1,847.89

CLARK 996.73 524.18 465.68 6.88 69.01 145.88 48.83 177.90 145.88 171.93

CLAY 0.15 0.00 0.15 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03

CLINTON 980.30 827.82 151.48 1.00 27.06 63.34 4.16 301.76 63.34 81.60

CRITTENDEN 145.20 48.82 96.38 17.35 44.15 0.08 17.35 44.15 29.37

CUMBERLAND 42.12 24.21 17.91 3.01 6.92 0.60 6.68 6.92 8.65

DAVIESS 7,840.65 5,452.42 2,311.22 77.01 378.89 937.61 98.73 932.91 1,273.84 1,944.76

EDMONSON 4.00 0.00 4.00 0.22 0.78 0.78 0.22 0.78 0.78

ELLIOTT 2.52 0.00 2.52 0.25 0.50 0.50 0.25 0.50 0.50

ESTILL 2.96 2.06 0.90 0.00 0.18 0.18 0.00 0.75 0.67

FAYETTE 1,497.54 909.05 545.84 42.65 129.69 20.55 40.10 362.81 23.97 176.87

FLEMING 840.38 660.25 180.13 32.33 82.56 0.23 266.53 82.56 72.41

FLOYD 1,472.83 44.50 1,428.33 227.72 417.81 150.73 243.59 417.81 156.73

FRANKLIN 182.26 149.48 24.25 8.53 3.68 2.46 2.82 50.88 2.97 10.93

FULTON 1,232.36 587.97 644.39 107.86 275.48 26.87 244.69 275.48 274.84

GALLATIN 491.68 491.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 162.86 12.05 59.36

GARRARD 28.79 16.70 12.09 1.53 2.31 1.85 1.94 3.42 9.71

GRAVES 9,589.93 4,881.72 4,681.43 26.78 819.49 2,110.32 9.23 884.68 2,123.93 2,790.02
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GRAYSON 1,062.63 715.55 335.95 11.13 59.04 146.90 5.81 199.03 155.61 235.42

GREEN 574.40 390.85 183.55 32.40 82.03 0.79 101.80 82.03 117.44

GREENUP 4.50 2.00 2.50 0.38 0.38 0.38 1.06 0.38 0.38

HANCOCK 514.84 214.00 296.09 4.75 21.22 87.33 52.18 25.64 109.56 143.78

HARDIN 2,200.14 1,251.73 874.14 74.26 151.65 355.77 14.01 350.29 409.37 324.81

HARLAN 4.88 0.38 4.50 0.85 0.85 0.85 0.85 1.03 0.85

HARRISON 970.15 899.10 64.53 6.52 11.95 28.31 0.75 248.64 28.88 161.34

HART 667.17 200.17 464.72 2.28 79.90 200.80 2.70 153.83 200.80 6.69

HENDERSON 6,147.54 3,547.14 1,627.10 973.30 227.24 763.06 18.59 675.93 763.53 1,360.06

HENRY 1,869.31 1,857.06 12.25 2.99 2.01 0.84 561.82 2.01 208.28

HICKMAN 1,097.54 569.83 527.71 94.99 242.75 0.00 100.91 242.75 332.15

HOPKINS 2,950.90 1,844.00 1,089.67 17.23 185.44 475.27 27.09 297.00 642.08 777.80

JACKSON 10.03 0.00 9.03 1.00 1.41 1.41 1.41 1.41 1.41 1.41

JEFFERSON 2,096.43 346.40 1,579.81 170.22 339.18 105.86 137.64 457.35 107.29 179.33

JESSAMINE 565.19 468.94 42.05 54.20 5.39 3.26 5.20 114.39 7.49 81.33

JOHNSON 4.72 0.00 4.72 0.44 0.49 0.46 0.44 0.49 0.46

KENTON 45.18 26.00 16.65 2.53 2.45 1.68 2.12 12.27 1.69 2.13

KNOTT 31.00 0.00 31.00 5.24 5.37 5.37 5.24 5.37 5.37

KNOX 82.75 0.00 82.75 13.70 13.70 13.70 13.70 13.70 13.70

LARUE 952.93 896.89 55.35 0.69 9.73 24.22 0.41 298.13 49.40 125.90
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LAUREL 824.71 433.98 389.73 1.00 68.85 154.36 8.84 188.05 154.36 95.27

LAWRENCE 8.12 0.00 8.12 1.54 1.54 1.54 1.54 1.54 1.54

LEE 13.25 3.00 10.25 1.95 1.95 1.95 2.97 1.95 1.95

LESLIE 1.50 0.00 1.50 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15

LEWIS 1.75 0.00 1.75 0.21 0.25 0.25 0.21 0.25 0.25

LINCOLN 569.58 543.26 25.10 1.22 4.36 9.94 1.03 152.91 25.33 93.74

LIVINGSTON 1,678.15 1,172.55 505.10 0.50 67.14 248.56 2.00 255.96 248.56 404.03

LOGAN 6,187.64 2,660.26 3,263.22 264.15 466.99 1,371.07 197.31 637.50 1,464.06 1,313.95

LYON 1,533.61 999.46 534.15 96.15 245.71 0.00 96.15 245.71 599.68

MC CRACKEN 219.12 101.34 112.78 5.00 18.20 40.55 5.85 27.13 40.57 50.57

MC CREARY 111.35 0.00 111.35 18.45 22.85 22.85 18.45 22.85 22.85

MC LEAN 2,881.61 1,006.70 1,867.34 7.57 146.12 514.54 436.61 189.50 514.54 976.64

MADISON 788.26 704.39 76.87 7.00 11.93 21.65 6.47 173.17 21.66 180.27

MARION 1,591.76 1,375.77 189.37 26.62 33.06 79.34 2.54 444.53 79.34 150.16

MARSHALL 252.80 124.42 123.32 5.06 21.86 55.60 0.55 39.89 55.63 60.61

MASON 1,285.88 1,144.89 139.49 1.50 24.67 61.53 1.71 404.65 85.06 158.56

MEADE 1,119.34 874.25 242.81 2.28 35.90 85.17 10.68 184.42 123.65 252.43

MENIFEE 17.00 4.00 13.00 1.15 1.60 1.60 2.51 1.60 1.60

MERCER 857.74 844.24 13.50 0.38 2.68 2.68 360.67 2.68 6.65
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METCALFE 122.58 80.00 42.20 0.38 7.43 11.16 5.18 31.91 11.16 12.63

MONROE 201.06 145.76 55.30 9.35 15.38 6.26 56.77 15.75 31.31

MONTGOMERY 57.79 8.25 46.54 3.00 8.89 7.54 8.10 12.65 7.54 8.10

MORGAN 633.99 415.20 194.65 24.14 33.32 78.42 7.28 142.82 94.22 64.35

MUHLENBERG 860.53 520.40 333.34 6.79 59.63 150.86 0.97 157.22 173.09 120.35

NELSON 1,078.13 1,042.63 25.73 9.77 4.77 11.08 0.21 331.85 11.08 114.63

NICHOLAS 4.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.36 0.00 0.00

OHIO 1,518.77 1,186.57 259.00 73.20 44.99 114.37 2.85 53.38 245.61 533.31

OLDHAM 698.95 386.82 295.65 16.48 54.12 105.34 13.26 111.90 149.15 108.41

OWEN 118.59 95.29 23.30 4.19 10.72 0.00 25.99 10.72 28.74

OWSLEY 14.00 1.25 12.75 1.36 2.14 2.14 1.79 2.14 2.14

PENDLETON 5.00 0.00 5.00 0.66 0.96 0.54 0.66 0.96 0.54

PIKE 3.30 0.00 1.38 1.92 -0.27 -0.01 0.03 -0.26 0.00 0.04

POWELL 8.60 0.12 3.42 5.06 0.34 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.42 0.42

PULASKI 725.72 581.87 130.10 13.75 21.18 30.40 15.38 210.54 36.15 89.18

ROCKCASTLE 149.02 76.11 71.44 1.46 13.01 28.73 2.91 48.01 28.73 2.92

ROWAN 255.76 85.52 165.22 5.03 17.25 30.20 33.08 48.97 31.10 34.03

RUSSELL 556.99 289.50 266.27 1.22 47.28 117.54 3.20 129.30 117.54 54.39

SCOTT 493.42 454.95 33.40 5.08 4.67 4.88 4.43 134.27 4.88 78.36

SHELBY 1,570.06 1,308.77 237.37 23.92 43.80 67.36 19.01 285.62 72.11 308.29

SIMPSON 3,775.41 1,872.12 1,839.81 63.49 287.89 788.73 81.98 428.10 788.73 1,012.29
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SPENCER 21.50 12.30 9.16 0.04 1.56 1.48 0.91 5.42 1.48 1.69

TAYLOR 1,330.86 1,173.69 153.80 3.36 24.67 47.21 7.13 323.01 83.20 172.63

TODD 4,662.25 2,423.96 2,073.50 164.79 318.72 936.48 53.90 676.99 947.42 777.55

TRIGG 1,369.30 761.29 595.64 12.37 79.34 294.98 1.53 200.01 297.06 264.33

TRIMBLE 173.60 79.36 94.24 17.03 43.16 0.05 19.56 43.16 44.36

UNION 7,607.86 4,819.54 2,761.77 26.55 360.63 1,384.96 0.84 479.57 1,384.96 2,795.41

WARREN 3,819.81 2,383.01 1,398.88 37.92 178.62 495.37 122.04 728.96 572.19 519.76

WASHINGTON 1,025.40 914.52 0.88 110.00 0.18 0.18 0.18 253.78 0.18 148.88

WAYNE 157.61 91.16 65.20 1.25 9.47 20.04 4.65 16.59 22.67 43.98

WEBSTER 1,555.85 842.72 706.96 6.17 106.85 342.51 0.13 132.47 367.05 440.30

WHITLEY 121.46 55.32 66.14 12.08 11.85 12.01 33.20 11.85 13.90

WOODFORD 1,351.37 823.87 130.28 397.22 25.55 21.72 15.05 233.65 21.72 157.50

** UNKNOWN ** 20.36 0.00 20.36 5.70 0.61 0.61 5.70 0.61 0.61

TOTALS: 131,416.54 80,274.55 48,051.90 3,090.10 7,593.50 19,050.25 1,976.91 20,577.36 20,538.72 27,605.91


